

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: C.R.P.No.1268 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
3.	24.07.2026	<u>TRR, J</u> <u>I.A.No.3 of 2026</u> This Court, while ordering notice to the respondent on 24.04.2026, granted interim stay of all further proceedings pursuant to the order dated 09.03.2026 passed in E.P.No.251 of 2024 in O.S.No.970 of 2020 on the file of learned III Additional Civil Judge (Junior Division), Kadapa, on condition of petitioner depositing an amount of Rs.3,00,000/- (Rupees Three lakhs only) within a period of six weeks. Now, the present application has been filed to extend the time for compliance of the order of this Court dated 24.04.2026. For the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of this application, this application is ordered and two weeks time is granted for compliance of the order. Failing which, interim order granted on 24.04.2026 stands vacated automatically without any further reference of this Court. <u>C.R.P.No.1268 of 2026</u> Learned counsel for petitioner is permitted to takeout fresh personal notice to respondent	

		through India post / Speed post and file proof of service in the Registry. Failing which, on this ground C.R.P. is liable to be dismissed. List this matter on 07.08.2026. <i>KBN</i> TRR,J	
--	--	--	--