

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: C.R.P.No.1268 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
4.	07.08.2026	<u>TRR, J</u> Learned counsel for petitioner is permitted to takeout fresh personal notice to the respondent, as well as to the learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the respondent herein in the trial Court, through India post / Speed post and file proof of service in the Registry. Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that as directed by this Court, the petitioner herein, who is the defendant in the suit, deposited Rs.3,00,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs only) on 05.08.2026. List this matter on 11.09.2026. TRR,J <i>KBN</i>	

--	--	--	--